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THE L AW OFF 1 ¢CEgx _F

March 6, 1987

JONATHAN DeYOUNG
DAVID [. DAVIS

[OHN L WALFISH Sheriff of Columbia County

KENNFTH N, GJURICH* Columbia County Courthouse
ELAINE M. ROSS P.O. Box 380
“alsn Member of New Jersey Bar Bloomeurg PA 17815
r
NANCY L. STAUFFER . .
Conveyancer Legal Assistant ATTN: Deputy Sheriff Connie Breech
RALPH ). SAULING. C.I'A.
QQEEL¥W$?{ RE: First Pennsylvania Bank, N.A., et al.
waﬁmmﬁﬁtlE:GH vs. University Real Estate Co., Inc.
Ohttice Administrator Civil Action No. 1129"“1986 )

Dear Connie:

As per your request, enclosed please find our
firm check in the amount of $103.15 representing
costs in the above-noted matter.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
£, il
i
, %:MLC{# G,

David I. Davis
DID/1i
Enclosure

144 E. DeKALB PIKE o KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 * Area Code 215 — 165-4600
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CFILED
- Wilkes-Barre, PA

Attorney for Peutianer Clerk’s Stamp
Address - MAR C 4 1987
City State Zip Margaret A. Smith
T Y Clork of th% Banlgruptcy Court
<H 3] one umper ! oz .
F ® U,cléyﬂribﬁ - Ak,

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY*'COURT
FOR THE _mnie DISTRICT OF rewnsvivania

Inre

University Real Estate Co.
Case No.

5-87-00136

Set forth all names including trade names used by
Debtor within the last six years.

Social Security No. )
Debtor's Employer's Identification No. __2__3__2_@ 444

VOLUNTARY PETITION UNDER CHAPTER ELEVEN
[0 individual 0O Husband and Wife Corporation [ Partnership

1. Petitioner’s mailing address, including county, is 317 . Fast Seventh Street,
Berwick, Columbia County, PA 18603.

2. Petitioner (1)_has had _it's principal place of business within this Distri

() for the preceeding 180 days

3. Petitioners are qualified to file this petition and are entitled to the benefits of Title Eleven, United
States Code as a voluntary debtor.

4. If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts. Petitioner is aware that
they may proceed under Chapter 7 or 13 of Title 11, United States Code, understands the relief
'_;available under such chapter, and chooses to proceed under Chapter 11 of such title,

5. {f petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and such petitioner
is represented by an attorney. A declaration or an affidavit in the form of Exhibit B is attached to
and made a part of this petition.
6. A list of Creditors holding the twenty {20) largest unsecured clai
accompanies this Petition.

7. [0 A copy of petitioner’s proposed plan dated the is attached.
& Petitioner intends to file a plan pursuant to Chapter Eleven of Title Eleven, United States
Code.

Wherefore, Petitioner prays for refief in accordance with Chapter Eleven, United States Code.

Petitioner signs if not repisentngylgq_aljorney
University Real-Estalz e, Attorney for Petitioner
By: & oz ot P E

i 777 Ppetitioner & Pres. : Address

., City . . Btate Zip

{1} !nsert "has resided” or "has had his domicile” or “has had his principal place of business” or "has had his principal
assets within this district.”
(2) Insert “for the preceding 180 days” or “for a longer portion of the preceding 180 days than in any other district.”

Forms Inc. + P.O. Box 1109 » La Jolla » CA 92038 « US 800+854+1080 » CA 800+542-6232 » Form 2(a)



UNSWORN DECLARA N UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ¢ NDIVIDUALS TO PETITION

borwe the petitioners Named in the foregoing petition
declare under Penaity of perjury that the foregoing is trye and correct,

Executed on
-

Signature

Signature

UNSWORN DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION

| 1 . the_ President or an

authorized agent of the Corporation named as petitioner in the foregoing petition, declare under
penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and Correctand the filing of this petition onbehalfofthe
corporation has heen authorized.

Executed on__March -3 1987 ] LTy __.7 ﬁ s

Executed onﬁ—_._.__ﬁ——_____——-—-—-—_____

Signature

Forms Inc. = p.O. Box 1108 « La golja « CA 92038 « Us 800+854-1080 « CA BOG»542-6232 + Farm 4



(1)
Name of cregditor and
complete mailing address
including zip code

{2}

Name, telephone number
and completa mailing
address including Zip
¢ode of employes, agent
or department of creditor
familiar with claim who
may be contacted

{3)
Nature of claim

(trade debt, bank

loan, type of
fudgment, etc.)

{4 (5}
Indicate if claim  Amount of claim
i$ contingent, (it secured also state
unliquidated, value of security)

disputed or
subject to setoff

Pennsylvania Edward F, Trade Debt $3,275.68

Power & Light Piatkowski

Company 1-800-336-8510

P.0O. Box 158 Address same as

Montoursville, listed column 1

PA 17754

Chapin 01l Mr.. Paden Trade Debt 687.74

928 E. 3rd St, (717) 752-5891

Nescopeck, PA Address same as

18635 listed column 1

Northeastern Manager Trade Debt 175.85

Envelope Co. (717) 586-1061

Old Winola Rd. Address same as :

Clarks Summit listed column 1 :

PA 18411 '

First Lease Carey Howell Trade Debt Unliquidated

c/o First (717 826-4600

Eastern Bank Ext. 3050

11 West Market Address same asg g

Wilkes—Barre, listed column 1 3

PA 18768 L
Date:

Forms In¢, « p.o. Box 1109 « Lg Jolla »

CA 92038 + Us B00-854+1080 » CA 800-542+6232 » Form 31




S Y SHERIFE'S SALE - cosT SHEET

FIRST PENNSYLVANIA BANK, N.A. et 4] ¥S. _UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE o, INC.

NG. 3 of 87 E.D. 1129 5f 86 J.D.

- o 420 WEST MAIN STREET BLOOMSBURG
DATE OF SALE: MARCH 5, 198" : 05K-086

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: .

/.
Docket & Levy - ' f : - $.10.50
Service P 3.50
Mailing s I .-" _ 18.00
Ravertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers ; LY 9.00
PoSting Handbills TN 9,00
" Mileage _ o . 5.00
Crying/Adjourn of Sale . ) : S 7.00
Sheriff's Deed : i \ 10.00
Distribution b 9.00 S
Other COPY WORK a 4,50
T0TAL . . . . . S . 85.50
ZPreSS—Enterprise, Inc. $_188.11 '
Henrie Printing ‘ 20.30
Solicitor's Services .
TOTAL . . . . . . -Te - - . L S 208 41 -
PROTHONOTARY - Liens List ' - ' $
Deed Notarization 5.00
_ Cther 5
- : o TOTAL _ . . . . . . T ST 1) )
RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork $_4.25 i
 Deed _ 13.50
Other ' _ 2.50
_ TOTAL . 0 . . . . . . - - - . % opon
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
Borough/Twp, & County Taxes, 12 87 3 275.19 _
School Texes, District » 18
Delinquent Taxes, 198 , 1S, 19 {Totel &mts.) 299 43
TOTAL . . ... L L - - - - % 574 60
FUNICIPAL RENTS: '
sewar - Municipality _ BLOOMSBURG » 198687 S 479 18
Water - Municipality y 18 .

. TOTAL . . . . . O N e 18
SURCHARGE FEE: (State Treasurer) s 1.00
MISCELIANEOUS- LIEN CERTIFICATE | $  5.00

. - -
TOTAL $_5.00

T0TAL COSTS - $_1.378.96



. -ul‘___

. SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SEET

FIRST PENNSYLVANIA BATK. N.A. et al

YS. UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE C0. ,INC.
3 0of 87 E.D.  1129-9F 86 y.p. ' :
XO. L ”9 625 WEST FRONT STREET BERWICK
N {7 04.3-4-158 &
DATE OF SALE:_ _ MARCH 5, Tee7 - 04.3-4-158-1
SRERIFF'S COST OF SALE:
Docket & tevy - ;“ $ 17.50
Service it 3.50
Mziling “ : : 18.00
Advertising, Sale Bills & Newspzpers : L‘ ; 18.00
Posting Handbills Ve - 9.00
" Mileage _ : 5.00
Crying/Adjourn of Sale . ; ! 7,00
Sheriff’s Deed . ' ' 10.00
Distribution 9,00 -
Dther . COPY WORK 4,50
TOTAL . oo oL 5_101.50
:PreSS-Enterprise. Inc. S 188 .11 :
Henrie Priating 20. 30
~Solicitor's Services . -
_ —_—
TOYAL . . ., . I | 20841 -
PROTHONOTERY: Liens List $
Deed Notarization 5. 00
Other :
_—
R : TOTAL . . . . . . - . . L .8 5,00
- —_—
RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork $_ 4 o8 i
' "~ Deed 1400
Other 2.50
: TOTAL R s 75
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
Borough/Two. & County Taxes, 1287 $_380_ 83 _
School Taxes, District , 18
Delinquent Taxes, 19 86~ 39 » 19 (Total kmts.) 78810
TOTAL . - e - .. - % 1168 a3
FUNICIPAL REXTS:
Sewer - Bunicipality  BERWICK » 1986 g7 $_140 00
Water - Municipality . . .

: TGTAL . .. S 140.00
SURCHARGE FEE: ({State Treasurer) S 1.00
KISCELLANEQUS: | 1fn CERTIEICATE $_10.00

N ~———-——_________h'__ ".

TOTAL 519 80

TO0TAL COSTS



LIEN CFRTIFICATR

Date February 23, 1987

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the pProperty

listed below, as of December 31, 1985, in: Berwick Borough
are as follows:

Owner or Revuted Owner: =~ - University'Real'Estate Co.-

Fomer D ers Yorks ; Shirley P

Parcel No. - =~ 04.:3:4:1534 " - __ Deed & Page ' n/a
Descriptionm -~ =~ - o .
- YEAR o COUNTY =  TAX DISTRICT 'SCHOOL " TOTAL

1986 I -y ' ' nh/a “ 362,05 362 05

TCB FEE ~| ~~15.00

TOTAL | 377.05
The above figures represent the amounts due during the
month of e o March 19" o
Requested by: - John.Adler, Sheriff
Feei‘ll.. _ -
$5.00

oLt £ e
Director {;/x



LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date February 23, 1987

This is to cextify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against the Droaertv
listed below, as of December 31, 1986  in' Berwick Borough
are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Ownery ‘University Real Estate Co.

Fomer Owner S Yorks , S,hil- ley e e e e
Parcel No. =~ 04;3-4-158-1 " " Deed & Page IE/A
Description -~~~ 625 W, Front St.
" YEAR T - COUNTY °~ ~  TAX DISTRICT " 'SCHOO}” ' S TOTAL
1986 | - n/a - n/a ' 396,05 396.05

TCB FEE ~f 15:00

TOTAL | 411.05-

The above figures represent the amounts due during the
month of* " " "March O 19 37

Requested by;}\‘john Adler, Sheriff

Fee QNN

$ 5.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM BUREAU

Director



LIEN CERTIFICATRE

Date '5 '_“3‘_%7 )

This is to certify that accordrng o our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau against t‘ne pron TLy
l1isted below, as of December 31, 19%¥&, in

Cows -, Jowu,
are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Cwmer™:

Former Owner:

Parcel No. 05—‘(‘}’ C:’)é_% '~ Deed & Page

| Description =~~~ Lo 9 Mdv
TYEAR T © . COUNTY ~ ~  TAX DISTRICT ~ 'SCHOOL' - CTOTAL

i AR | | 2R3 | ARYY3

tce ¥EE | 1500

TOTAL . gqq. 43
. :
The above flgures represent ;%i;i:ﬁ?ﬁs due duﬁg the
month of* ] “ ’7‘Z

Requested by:" \Lr‘g; ﬂoj !,91_}
Fee _ . .
)55'_ oS
| COLU%PL&MCOUNTY ;ﬁﬁ CLATM BUREAU

s

Director




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA S§-
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

_...J. STEPHEN BUCKLEY . ... .......... , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitied proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on...... .. FEBRUARY 12, 19 & 26 . . 19 .87
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-FEnterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing stalement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

e -__,/__ﬁ_’ [T
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . ... 077 . / A 19 . / A

{Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

Rrenes

watd

fiavien
Andnow, . ... .. ... ... 19 . .. .., 1 hereby certify that the advertising and publication

charges amounting to § . . . . .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



Chairman

Charfes C. Housenick 1
Wice Chairman

Charles F.oLong
Treasurcr

Samuel R. Evans
Sacratary-Asst. TreRsurer

Garald Depo
Solicitor

Charles B, Pursed

John R. Adler,

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Of The

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
PENNSYLVANIA 17815

(717) 784-5422

February 17, 1987

Sheriff

Columbia County Court House

P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:

This letter is in veference to the Sheriff's sal
v Real Estate, Charles Shotwell, Jr.

by Universit

Main St., Bloomsburg, PA. Sale date, March 5, 1987.

University Real Estate owes the
as of the February 23, 1987 billing on

Thank you for your assistance and cecoperation.

Very truly yours,

I
o s

Barbara Hunsinger

Municipal Authority
of the

Town of Blocmsburg

Board of Directors
Charles C. Housenick 1!
Charles E. Long
Richard Conner
Aohert Linn

Samuel A. Evans

e for property owned
located at 420 W.

Municipal Authority a total of $479.18
above mentioned property.



Phone: 717-784-1991
Extension 42

. O. Box 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 February 25 19 87

John Adler Sheriff

____-—_.__.—__.._-_._.—-

T

—_———

TO REGISTER AND RECORDER OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNA. DR
COURT HOUSE

Nl fees belong to the (:ounty and must be pald in advance

T _[ ____________ et T T

Copywork RE Unlver51ty Reai Estate Co Sherlff Seardh $8 50
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State of Pennsylvania | .

County of Columbia )

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &ec. in and for said County, do hereby certify that [ have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on fite in this office agalnst
University Real Estate Co.

and find as follows:

See Photostatic copies attached.

Fee $500 ________ In testimeny whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office this  25th  day of February
A.D., 198/

RECORDER




THIS MORTGAGE CONTAINS A BALLOON PAYMENT WHICH MUST BE PAID AT

MOTTCE:
' BATURITY, TOGETHER WITH O INTEREST AND ANY UNPAID p
PRINCIPAL. ’I"lt‘jﬁTG‘%&E : }3
,’ N THIS MORTGAGE, rade (his / 5 day ol May 19 a5, belween  UNIVERSITY
i HEAL ESTATE CO., ™., A Pennsylvania corporation with offices in
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania . : .

thereinalter called the “Murtgagor™),and  BANCAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a Delaware
corporation with offices in Allentown, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania
thereinalter calted the *“Mortgagee”), witnesseth thai:

isindebted to

WHEREAS, o5 evidenced by Note ol even date,+ Mortgagor

Mortpmee. WHF X H o0 BoX B OKINDE0 WML XS Xin the apgregate principal amount of STXTY

(%0, 000, Qtuwlul meney of the Unired

_ TIGUSAND AND HO/100

States of America, opether with interest on unpaid principal balance [rom 1ime to time cutslanding at the rate preseribed

fifty-nine (59 1}

it 1he Sote and pay ahle in acewdance with the lecms and provision of the Noie, in
eqjual comsevntive manthiy instathnents of principal and inlerest combined of QNE THOUSAND TEN AND NG/ 100
1,010.00

and a nimal instalhnent equal fo the remaining unpaid batance of principal and accrued interest on such principal, the ficst

al sach installments being Jue and pasable on June ri 3 19 8% , and each succeeding
insballtnem oo the e date o each suceeeding month, therealter, such Note being hereby incorporated herein by reference;
amd 1he Mosrrzagar nuay, while this Morepage s ovtstamling, hevome or now be gtherwise indebted 1o the Mongagee I each

irslnlinet ey s poid el o firdl etk de o 5 -f 2, 1990 will be $55,073.64
NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNE SSI:TH that the Moripagor, in consideration ol the indchledness evtdcnced by the
Nite, and e secure the payment therenf and all other sums due or to becomic dug under the Note and under this Monigage
and the performance of all ol the aiher terms, conditions and provisiens herzol and in the Note contained, and also in con-
sideration of Oue Dollar {31.00) the receipt whereol is hereby acknowledged, does herehy grant, barpain sell, alien, refease,
vonvey Al conliom unin the Mongagee, ity successors amd assipns: .

PHREM1ISES A

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGIHHING at a point on the northerly side of Seventh {7th) Street,
198 feet East ol Chestrnut Street at the corner of Lot now or late of
James Kline; thence northerly along said Lot a distance of 65 feet;
Lhence easterly and parallel with Seventh (7th) Street a distance of
A9 foov; thonon coulherly along soid 1ok a distance of 65 feelt Lo~
Seventh Street aforesaid; thence westerly along said Street a distance
of 497 feet to the place of Beginning.

BEING a portion of Lot No. 217 in Gitlbert Fowler's Addition to
Berwick.

BETNG the same premises which Charles R. Shotwell, Sr. and Dorothy May
Shotwell by Indenture dated March 15, 1985 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds Iin and for the County of Columbla in Deed
Rook 345, Page 207, granted and conveyed unto Linda Bird Shotwell,

whoe has conveyed the premises to Mortgagor by a deed dated March 25,
1985 which is intended to be recorded contemporanecusly herewith,
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PREMISES B . . : I

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece and parcel of land situate in the Town of
Blocomsburg, Cclumbla County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

O the west side of Y¥ron Street in satd Town, and BEGINNING at a
corner 233 feet from the southwest corner of said Iron Street and Pine
Avenue; thence along sald Iron Street in a southerly direction 23§
feet to a corner; thence westwardly by a line parallel with the
southern line of said Pine Avenue, 66 feet, more or less to Lot of
J.W. Wright; thence in a northerly direcltion along the tine of said
Wright lot, 23§ feet to the line of lot of Amos W. Mellick; thence
eastwardly along the line of said Mellick's lot, 66 feet, more or
less, bo the place of Heginning, on which is erected a tweo story frame
dwelling house, :

BEING part of the same premises which Fred E. Wright and Eleanor D.
Wright by deed dated March 29, 1972 and recorded in Celumbia County,
Pennsylvania in Deed Book ¥Yolume 255%, Page 568, granted and conveyed
unto George W, Orren, Jr. and Gleoria M. Orren andy to Donpld O. Hower
and Erma B. HHower, who by their deed, joined in mfﬁ?&us Enterprises,
Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, to convey its ecquitable interest in
the premises by virtue of an Agreement of Sale dated '
‘will convey the preomises to Mortgagor herein, which deed is intended
to be recorded contemporaneously herewith.
1

FREMISES C

ALL THAT CEHTAIN lot or ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvanlia, and marked upon the
general plan of said town by number 26, and further described 4nd
bounded as follows: )

BEGINNING at a post on the corner of Lot Number 25 on the socuthward
side of Second or Main Street of said Town, lately belonging to Samuel
Giger, and running thence along saild Street, Neorth 632 degrees East,
59 feet to lot MNumber 27, lately beleonging teo Mrs. Sterner; thence
along said lot South 13 degrees East, 214 feet & inches to Pine Alley;
thence ‘along satd alley South 631 degrees West, 59 feet to a post;
thence by the aforesaid lot late of Samuel Giger North 26 3/4 degrees
West, 214 feet & inches to the place of Beglnning.

BEING a part of the same premises which the Estate of E. Arline Giger,
dececased, by Lawrence E, Broadt, Administrator, by deed dated
September 4, 1984 and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania in
Noed Book 337, Page 381, granted and conveyed unto Arcus Brothers,

.
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Ltd.,, a Pennsylvania corporation, which by its deed will convey the
premises to Mortgagor herein, which deed 1ia intended to be recorded
contemporanecusly herewith. .
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_ TDG‘ETHER. wilh zll _Innjl singufar the buildings, sireets, alleys, p:sséges, Ways, waters, walercourses, rights, liberises,
pli\"l]tgts.l improvements, hereditamenis and appurenances whatsoever theréunte belonging or in any wise 2ppertzining and
the rcvers;ons and remainders and renis, isyues and profils thereol, inctuding all income wrising therefiom and ali condemna-
lien awards,

AND TOGETHER, in the case of each premises  hereby morigaged, with zll and singular the insizllations, M-
tures, appliances, machinery and £quipmenl appurienanl theretu, or used In conneclion therewith, whether atlached or
detached, now or hereafier installed in o used in connection with each mongaged premises or the operation of the plan) or
business situate therein, if any, and alf additions to, substitutions for and replacements of any of the said installations, fix-
tures, appliances, property, machinery, and equipmient. All of the premises above described znd hereby marigaged and the
said buildings, improvements, installations, fixiures, appliances, propeity, machinery, equipmenr, interests and rights herehy
granied, conveyed and mortgaged, or intended 50 1o he, are hereinalyer collectively referred o as the “Monigaged Premises,™
This Mangage canstitutes a security agreement under the Lnifirm Commercial Code and creates a security interest in all the
Mixtuies, sppliances, machinery and equipment described sbove, The Mortgagar agrees (o executive and deliver and file any
financing slatements or othier seeurily agreemenis as the Mortgagee may require frony Litne 1o time 1o confinm the Tien of this

Murigage with respect to waid pruperly.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, he Martpaged Premises, roperly and hereditamenis hereby grenied . comveyed and morl-
gaged, or intended su 1o be, willy the appurtenances, 1o and for the only proper use and behoof of the Mungages, its suc-
cossors and assigns, furover.

FROVIDED ALWAYS, that il the Mengagor g Prampily pay ot cause to be paid al! sums becoming due under
the Nute and this Mortgage, and shall perfearm or cause 1o be perfarmed all of the other terms, conditions, agresments and
provisions herear and the rerms and condittons contained in said Nole, all wil hout fraud or delay, or deduction, defalcativn
or abstement of anything or for any reason, then this Mongage and the estate hereby granted shall cease, terminate and
become void, bul niherwise shall remain in full Force and «ffecl,

AND THE MORTGAGOR FURTHER COYENANTS AND AGREES WITH ﬁ-l'E MORTCAGEE, ils successors and
assigns, as faliows:

1. The Mortgagor will duly and punciually pay, or czuse to he paid, the principal of the indubtedness hereby
secured, and the interest thereon, a1 the tine and limes and in the manner as provided, and petlorm all of the uiher lerms,
conditions, agreements and provisions hereol and of the Note and pay when due all other obligations and debis hereby secured.

2. The Murtgagor shall pay of conse to be paid ot shall procure the discharge or release ol all befuore the sane
shall becomne delinguent, ail taxes (including corporate faxes of every nature), water and sewer rents, charges, clainis, assess-
nents, astessmieals for public impravements, fiens and encumbrances now or hereatter assessed agdinst o1 secured upon the
Muornpaged Premises, and alt ather taxes, changes and assessnients which shall or might have priority in lien or paymenl w the
indebtedness secured by this muorigige, and Morigagor shatl atso pay all taxes, assessments and other charges now or hereafier
levied or asiessed upon or aguinst the Mortgagee in Pennsylvania by reason of (his M tpage ivestment, or upon this Mort.
gare, of upan the debl heichy secured, a5 well as any specilic mangape rax; and Mooegagor shall exhibit receipts lor all of the
aforesaid to the Morigagee not ler than ren (10) days hefuee the date on which they would becomie delinguent. 1F any el
the hiterest which is paid or payahle to Mortgagee under the Note or hereunder shall be or become subject to the payifent
ar withhalting ol any tax clabned by the Commonwealih of Feansylvania or any pulitical subdivision thereal, or any ather
governmental authority having jurisdiction, Mungapor will be responsible for and will pay e saine, ot will reimburse Maori-
gagee Tor the sare on demand ir Martpagee is required 1o pay the same, and Murtgagor will not deduct anything from 1the
Interest payments for or un account of any said tax oninterest. For e purpose of accuimulting the necessary fumds for the
futsre paymiont uf taxes, sewer and water ients relating to the Morteaged Premises in arder that the receints therefor can be
duly produced as herein provided, the Mungapor, §f required by Martgagee, shall pay, monthly to the Morigagee, vne-twelfth
(1/12) of said charges as reasonably estintated by Marigapee.

3. The Mortgagor shall keep all buildings and improverrents and ali buitding instatlations, Mixtures, appliances,
property, machinery and equinpment now or herealler erected upon o Instalied in the Mortgaged Premises insured fur the
benelit of the Mortpagee against ks by fire (with extended covesage and vandalism and malicious mischie! endarsernents)
upen terms and in companics suisfzciony 1o the Murtgagee, ar al! tines in znaunts required by Murtgagee and not less
than 8% of the full, sound insurable value {on 1 “repair or replace” hasis) of the buildings fincluding buildir-g instailations)
and ot less than the Tull inserable value of (e fixtures, appliances, property, machinery and zquipment, and deliver all
such policies of insurance 1o the Murtgagee as additjonal secutity, each said pulicy to contain mosigagee clauses satisfaciary
to the Murtgagee ar o be assigned 1o the Montgagre, as Motigapes may require. The Monigagee may senle all elaims under
all such policies and may deinand , receive and receipt for all meneys becoming payable therunder. The proceeds under any
policy shall be paid by the insuier ta the Marrgagee, and the Moztgagee, in its sole discretion, may apply the aneunt so col-
lected, or any parL thereof, toward the payient of the principal indebiedness and other sums covenanted by the Mortgagor
te be paid hereunder or under the Note, wheiher ornol then dee and payable, together with interest therean, or if Morigagee
s elects, toward the allerarion, feconsiruction, repair, teplacement ar restoration of e Murigaged Premises or zny damnaged
puition thereaof, -

- The Martgagor shall keep the Mortgaged Premises in good condition and repair, and shall nol remove, degno-
lish or materially alter any building or iinprovemeni an the Murigaged Premises, or any building instailations, fixtures, ap-
pliance, prupaily, machinery or equipment, nor commil or sufier wasie with respect therelo. The Morigagor shall camply
with all laws, rules, repulations and ondinances made or promulgated by lawful authority which may now of hereafier be-
eome applicable to the Morgaged Premises. The Murnigagor shall permit 1he Mortgagee's agents at any reasanable time and
front tine to time to enter upon the Morigaped Fremises and the buildings and insprovements thereon erecied for the pur-
pose ol inspecting and appraising the Murtgaged Premises,

5. In the event of the failure of the Motigagor 1o pay Ihe taxes, waler and sewer rents, charges, claims, atsess-
ments, assessments for public jmprovements, liens or encemhrancet or the laxes on inferest or the Morigage tax above de-
scribed o to fumish 2nd pay fos the insurance as afocesaid or to keep the Mortpaged Premises in good condition and repair
the Murtgapee may, al ils option, pay any or all such itemns togetlier with penialtics and interest thereon, and procare and
pay for such insirance and repairs; and the Martgagee may at any time ard from tine to timne advance sicch addivional seny ar
sums as the Maortgagee, in its sale discretion, nuy deens necessaty to protecl the security uf this Murtgage, All such cums so
paid or advanced by the Murigagee, immediately and without demand, shall be repaid by the Mortgagor 1o the Mornigages,
together with interest therean at the rate provided in (his Note, and shall be added to the principal indebtedness secured by
this Murtgage, The production of a receipt by the Mottgagee shall be conclusive prool of a payment or advance authorized
hereby, and the amount and validity thereof.

6. The Murtgagor herehy assignt 1o the Mongagee all custing and fulure leases and all rents and profits of the
menises as Lurther seourity for the paymend of the indebledness hereby sevured and the Marigagor grants fo I{:e Mortgagee
Hie zight To enler upon the Murigaged Prenises for the purposes of collecting e tame and o lel the Murigaged Premises or
any part thereafl. This assipnment and grant shall continug in effec apiil he indebtedness secured by this Mortgage is paid. The
Mutigagee Iiereby waives e right to colleel said rents and profits, and the Mongagor shall be entitled to collect and Teecive
the same wanil default in this Mungage or the Note, and Murtgagar agrees to use such renls and prafits in payment of princi-
pal und Berest Lecoming due on ilis Mungage and in payment of taxes, assessments, sewer renls, WaIer rents and carrying

, -chanes becoaning due as aloressid, but sych privilege of the Mutigagnr may be revaked by 1he Mongapee vpon defanlt and with-

out nutice. The Mongigor shull not, witlwnt the written consent of the Matgagee, receive of collect rent or other charge
for a period of more than ene month in advance. Mongagee shall not be decmed 10 have accepted the assignment except as
a pledge or be obtigated as lessor by virtue of Ihis assignment excepl by a separale and express wrilten agreement of Mor-

gagre. ) o . '
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7. The Mortpapee sheall be peimitied 1o enter and inspect the Mortgaged Premises at all reasonable (imes. The
Monpager wall deltver 0 the Montgagee upon writien request {bul nol more frequently than once in any perivd of rwelve

wenths) a statement under wath setting furth the names of all tenants veonpy g tpace in (he Morigaged Premises: a brief |

escription of the space aceupied, the rental payable amd the dates of expitation of die respective leases,

Aol the Munigagee shall retes the Note or this Mortgage 1o counsel, heeause of any default (hereunder or here-
wardet, Morleaenr il becne hable 1o remibuerse Morteaeee fo reassnable attomey's chages and costs therchy incurred:
ad of justgmient be entered upon the Note, of futeclosure proceedings be commeneed upon this Motpage, hecause of any
sii o defanlt, then an attomney s fee T collection of § percent of the 1o1al of all amounts securcd hereby but not less Hian
SE00.00 shall he payable, and shalt be recovered in addition 1o all prinvipal, interest and other recoverable sums then due,
besides costs of st .

%. 10 the Mortgager shall fail to make or canse 1o be made any paymient of Inlerest or principal afviesaid or any
otlier sums requtited to be paid under the prowvisians of the MNate or oheewise delaull in performing and complying witli the
provisivns of the e or iCMortgagar shall faik to perform or comply with any provision of (his Mottgage: wr {a¥ il Mortpagor
shall fail o maintain fiwe and hebining and othee required insurance on ihe Mortpaged Premiscs. or (b) §f Mertpgagot shall
Tail 10 prewtuce amd exlibit to the Mortgagee receipts showing payinent as herein recquired of all taxes, waior renls, sewer
rents, eha:pes, cliims, assessnaents, and auessinenls for poblic improvements or any thereol; or (e} in the evenl of the actual
or eatened aliesation, demalition of remroval of any building on the premises withuut the wiitten consent of the Mot
gagee ar QYN the esent of any Turther assigniment of the rents of (he prentises or any part thereal without the writien
censent of the Mangagee sor (e} il the huildings en said premises are ot hiaintained in reasonably good repairs or () In the
evenl of any (ailere to comply with any tequircment or order ur notice of vietation of baw or ordinance issued by any goveni-
mental depariinent clzinung jutisdiction ever the premises within 1hree nonths from the issurance thereaf or (g} il insurance
o the Marteaved Fremises i5 not law flly doing business in tlsis jurisdictinn refuse 1o issue palicles insuring the buildings on
Hie Murtgged Premisess ar (23 o the Mortgagor shall fadl to perfori o comply with any othier provision ot agreement to he
petfosted ar complicd wath by Mangapee under this Maottgape ar ihe Note, then.and 10 any such evenl, at the uption of the
Muortgagee . the Motipapee may Frrtioith exercise any or 28 rights and remedies provided in the Note or In this Mortgage, or
which may be aaitalile 1 the Mortpagee by law, witliout furiher stay, any law, usage ot custom to Ihe contrary nubwith-
standizig: and the Mocigapee fonthwith may fle a Complzint in Foreckosuse or niherwise proceed forthwith on this Martpage
with the same force and efiect as i twelve months next ensuing the last day wiereon the principal moneys hereby secured
ought to be paid, had fully rn out and expired; and alt errors fu any proceeding or in any exercise of any right ar remedy
as aforesail are herchy warved.

10, This Mongape shall he deemed to be in default with the saine foree and effect as if the entire indebledness
secured by this Morigape wese ddue, owing and in defaull, and Mortgagee may proceed as afuresaid, if by order of 2 court of
competent jurisdicnon a Receiver or Liguidatar or Trestee of the Mortgager shall be appointed and shall not have bren dis
chatged within sisty (600 days; or il the Margagor shall be adjudicaied banknept or insolvent and such dectee shall have
contitued umdischarped and nnsiay el dor sixty (60) days aftee the entry thereor, or il a pelition 10 1eotganize the Mo igapor
purseant to the Federal Bankrupicy Act as now o hereafter inediect, shall be Tlcd and shalf not e dismissed within sixty
(003 davss o il tlee Martgapor shat| Tife a pe in voluntary hankrupicy or shall consent (o e filing of any bankrupicy
ar peurganization petition against Mortrapor; or if the Mortgagor shalt file a petition for an arrangoment or 1o reorganize
Marrpagor puesuast! to the Iedesal Bankruptey Act as nuw or hereaficer in efiect, ur il the Mortgagor shall smake 3n assign-
ment fur the benefil ol greditors,

IE. All #rghts and remedies herchy pranied or otherwise available (0 Marigagee shall be cumulative and eon-
current and may be pursued singly. successively or together at the Mongagee's sole uption, and may be exercised from time
to time and as often as aceasion theeefor shall eceur until the indeblcdness hereby secured with all interest thereon is paid
in full. The Mongagee may resurt to any securitics it holds in such order and manner as Morigagee sees (il and may sell,
al any {oeclusure rale on lhis Morgage, the praperty in onc parcel ot in such parcels as Morigagee, in its sole discretion,
clocts 5o to do; and the foreclosure sale shall pass title to all propeny subject s this Mongage.

12. The Mortpagor waives the right of inquisition on any property levied upon under a judament obuained in
procecdings to callect the indebtedness herehy secured or in proceedings on this Mortgage, and hereby voluntarity condemos
the sone, and autharizes the Prothunitary to enker such condemination upon & wril of execulion, and agrees that such
propenty may be sold under said writ: and furtlier waives and releases any and all berefits that may accrue 16 Mortgagar
by viriue ol any law tw exempt the Mortgaged Premises from levy or safe under execution, now in lorce, ot hewealler to be
passed.

1}, In case of any default in the Note ur in this Mortgage as ol Toril hereln, of which an affidavil Tt behalf
of Mortgapee shall he sutlicient evidence, then and in any such evenl, any Attorney of any Courl of Record of Pennsylvania
ur elewhere is herehy autherized and empowered (o appear for (the Morigagar, and as aftesmey fir (e Modtpagar to sign an
agreemient for emtering an ansicable action of ejectment fur possession of the Mortgaped Prentises and to conless judgment
therein aganst the Murtgagor, in fasor ol the Mongagee, whercupon a wril for possession may tmnedialely issue for the
possessivn may inmmediately issne for the postession of the Morigaged Premises, witheut any prior camplzinl, wril or pro-
ceeding whatsoever; and fur so doing this Mortgage, or 2 copy thereol verificd by affidavil shall be his sufficient warranl.

14, Kos extension of indulpence granted to Murigagor, and o alleration, change or modification uf” (he Note
comsented o agreed 1o by Mortgapee, and no other act or omission of Morigagee, including (he 1aking of additional security
or the releawe of any sccurity. shall constituie a release of the lien and obligation ol this Morigage or be tnierposed as 2
defense 3 st the enfurcenent of this Martgage, except an act of Murtgagee which constilutes an express, ¢fTective release
action ol the Noie. . :

5. This Matpage shall further constitule security for any and all present and future obligations, indebledness
amd iahilitics whatsoever of Mongzger 1o Marigagee now or hereafier incurred, due or owing, and lor alt interest (hereon,
and for all ohligations, costs vr expenses assumed or incurred ty Morigagee in conneclion with any olher such obligation,
deixl of dability, Monpapee shall also have the right 1o set off all or any part of the amount due by Mortgagor 1o Morigages
under this Martgage aptinst any indebted ness, liahiitics or abligations awing by Mortgagee for any reason and in any capacily
ta Maortgagor or (o any puaiantor o endarser of the Note. ANl remedies avaifable Tur dafauit in the Note or in Lhis Marigage
shall he :sval'l._“.blc Lo enforce such ether obligations, indebledness and Habilivies upon default in any of the 1ame.
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16, If 1his msiroment jg executed by more than ONe persan as Mortgagor, the oltigation of each shall be joint
and several. Whenever vsed, (28 appropriate); 1he singular rumber shall inciude the plisral_1he plural the singular, the use uf
any geader shall inglude alt genders, 2nd the wordy “Meartgagorand “Morgagee" sha)] Inclrde, and the rights and obligations
hetein contained shall insure 10 the benefit of and bingd heir respeciive heirs, eXEcutors, minisiralors, successors and '
asxigns,

UNIVERS REAL E O, , ~ghwe
Linda 71, Shotwell. President
(SEAL)
—_—
. (SEAL)
I

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1

| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
| COUNTY OF  LEHIGH

1
|

r
| On this the 3 day of Ma + 19 g5, before me, aNetary public fur said State
| and Counly, the undersighed uilicer, persanally appcarcdy
|

! Linda J. Shotwell

| known 1o me for satisfaclorily proven g be the persons} whose name(s} fy (are) sibscribed to the foregoing Merigage, and

! uhwwkdydxmmwimbeﬂm President of University Real Estate,Co.,
; herself Inc.

! - & turporation, and thar he, as such afficer being zurthorized so {0 do, executed the Terepoing Motigage for the putposes
therein contained, by signing the name of the corporativn by himselr 29

|‘ TN WITNESS WHER EQF | hereunto set iy bagd and officiat seal,
I

i The address of the within named Morigagee is L% it ﬁ_—M—-—-_.-_..._______
: Suite 325, 1259 S. Cedar Crest Blvd. otary Public uf!lmg.-_(?tmlltlmm-eanh,h{ Penrisy hvania

Lz o Lt

5 NORMAN & INKPIN sh, wotaRr gL

0 quaxcrigw B0R0.-BUEKS Cowry > o~
NY COMMISSION CXPIRES JUNE 2, 1033
Hembar, Panncylvanin M:ncig[iun of Ralagheg, ~ -

i (LR

RECGRUED in the Ofiice rof Reconding of Deeds, in and for the County ofColumbia /'3g 1".)?.",‘{:_""““"""

On h:.‘ir.lll‘nf.'\lurq,

!
,r in XREX$Y Book Record Mo, 348 page g7 * &c.
| . .
; WITNESS my hang and seal of Office
: _ this 17th dayof May 1o 85
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L0 the

in the year of our Lord one thousand

day of HMarch
nine hundred andeighty-six (1986) Wefitepnn UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE

ca.

T . {I::reina{l.ér ealled the Mortgagor), of the one part, and
J\CCEPT_ANCE ASSQCIATES OF AMERICA, INC., A Pa. Corp.

o N . (hereinafter ¢alled the Martgagee), of the cther part,

mhetvaﬂ g the Martgagor, in and by 2 certain Obligation or Writing, ubligatory under the hand and szal of the
Mortgagor, duly executed, bearing even date herewith, stands firmly hound unte the Morigagee in the sum of
- Ninety Seven Thousand {$97,000.00)---- - - Detlara,
Tawful moncy of the United States of America, conditioned for the payment to the Murtgagee of the just sum of $97,000.00||
undersigned pramise to pay to Acceptance Assoclatea of Amexica, Inc., a
Pennsylvania Corporation (hereinafter called "Lender"), the sum of Ninety Seven
Thousand~=em————= cunmwm———=Dollara ($ 97,000,00 }, without offset
bearing interest at 19.5 % ammually, which is 10 % above prime as
determined by First Pennsylvania Bank. This rate shall be adjusted every six (6)
months,  Said payment will be made in -180~ successive monthly instaliments of
$1,667.8% each, creating a gross obligation of $300,220.20 principal and
interest. This gross obligation 1s stated as though the initial interest rate
will be the interest rate throughout the contract, although, in fact, the balance
will change as the rate changes. The first installment 1s payable on May 1, 1986
ard the remaining installments on the same date of each month thereafter until
(***see page 2 for continuation of terms and conditions*%#*)

. without any fraud nr further defay: and further conditioned re keep and maineain at all times, until the full discharge of
the said Dbligation, a fire insurance policy or pulicids, with extended coverage endoreement, in goad and approved company
or companies, duly assigned as collateral tecurity to the Mortgagee, to an amount not tess than $97,000.00, creatin

a gross obligation of $300,220.20 principal and interest—-——a—“
ollars,

it form, as whalt be required and be satislactory to Mortgages, upon the buildings on the premises hereinafeer described; and

further Tor the preduction to the Mortgagee, o or belore the 1st day of September
of each and every year, of receipty Tor all taxes,

water rents anil sewer fents of the current year assenred upon the mortgaged premises and receiptn for all other charges and
claims which shall or might have ptiotity in lien or payment to the debt sccured hereby; and chal) keep and maintain the
mortgeged premises in guad condition and repair and thall noe cause any structural or material change to be made withaut
first having aecured the approval in writing, of the Mortgagee;

Provided, however, and itis thereby expressly agreed, that il 3t any time default chall be made in the payment of
said principal sum or any halance thereof at maturity, er of a0 installment of principal and of interecy s afaeedaid, for the

wpace of 2= day1 after such piyment thereof shall fall due; or, in the prompt and puncrual
maintenance of fre msurance with extended coverage 10 assigned as aloresaid; or, in the production to the Mortgagee, on
or before the, 1st day ol September of each and cvery year, ol receipty

for such taxgs, water rents and gewer rents of the current year assessed upon the premises mortgaged and receiptn for all
other charges and claims which shall or might have priotity in lien ur payment to the debt secured hereby: or, chall fail to
keep and maintain the mortgaged premises in gnod condition and repair, or, without written approval shall cause a structural .
or material change to be made; then and in such case the whole principal debt afaresaid or 30 much thereal a5 shall then
remain nnpaid shall, at the sption of the Mortgagee, become due and payable immediasely, and payment of said principal debe,
or all unpaid installments thereol and all interest thereon, may be enfacced and recovered at ance, anything therein contained
to the contrary norwithstanding: that thereapon 2 Wric of Execnbion 15 properly issued upon the judgment ohtained upen
said Ohligation, or by virtue of 1aid Warrant af Attorney, of a Complaing or any Olhfkl&;ﬁ ceeding ia properby filed, hased
upon this Indenture of Mortgage, that an attorney’s commission for cellecrion vir: QYr cent. of the indebrednress or
Twa Hundred [Jatlars, whichever is the larger amaunt, shall be payable, and shall be recovered in addition 1o all principal and
jntercst besides costs of suit, a5 in and by the said recized Obligatinn and che Condition thereo!, relation heing thereunro
had, may more Fully and at large appear. ’ )

Nﬂw thia ﬂl‘hc“iur? wit“eﬁﬁ Ptl], that the Mortgagor, as w:lll frr and m cumidern.ion of -

the alaresaid debe or ponoipal sum of $97,000.00, creating a gross obligatiognl;.‘if
e e e __ e e Linllary,
and Fn§ :rih?:q’énzzg ELE.?.'.Q; R’E%I}r?n&rgiﬂ':h?ngne,iw?tﬁeu'rﬁsgsutn alnresaid. wnto the Mortgagee, in discharge of 1he

1aid recited Obhgation, as for and w consideration of the (urther sum af One Dollar untn the Mortgagor in hand well and
truly paid by the Martgagee at and helare the scaling and delivery herral, the recapr whereof 1 herchy acknowledged, hath
granted, bargained, sold, released and ennfirmed, and by these presencs dath grant, bargain, cell, releare and confirm unto

. the Mortgages,
SO0
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{(***continuaticn of terms and condltions from page -1-)

maturity. Borrower acknowledges that the

as the interest rate is adjusted. The

manthl,

monthly pagment will be adjusted

y payment herein described is

for a term of - 180~ months; however, iti.aagreedmdwﬂerstmdhybothtm

Borrowers and lender that the . entire

balanoeslullbemduearﬂpayahla

—36= months hence, This term ard condition herein stated is comonly
referred to as a "balloon payment®. If Borrower elects to prepay the full
palance prior to the balloon payment maturity, Borrawer must give the Lender
thicty (30) days’ written notice of the intention to prepay. Iender will

assess a 5% fee on the amount borrowed for granting

days, there shall ba added to such delinquent paymwent a late charge equal to
five (5%)percent of said payment. Lender, lts. Successors and assigns may, in

its sole discretion upon the nonpayment as above set. farth, immediately
¥newm as "One-Half tha Rule of 78's Method". )

ALl sheretoadumledgemﬂdec}mthatthepmcaednmfcrhmss
purposesmﬂwillbeusedﬁartjnsepurposesmly. S .

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

.

SEE ATTACHED

ro .

. W ' : . . . -
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PREMISES "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

_ ALL  THAT CERTAIN plecs an

4 parcel of 1and situate in

| of Berwick, County of Columbla and Etate of Pennsylvan

and described as followd,

PEGINNING at 3 peint on t
at the southwest corner of
Hellie Yorks,
* extending the full leng
partition {n the large br

*o the southerly plida of Went Third Street)

to wit:

he northerly side of West Fr
1and now or late of Ray A.

his wife; thence along the pame in a Bt

th, north gouth of
jck dwelling house located ©
thence

Third Street south seventy degreeg forty Eour minuten

publie road; thence alo
minuted gast -158.6 feet
aforesaid; thence along t

East to a polnt, the place

BEING the Bame premices wh

both single by Deed date
office of the Recorder ©
peed Book 340 page 564,

vorka, in Eee.

ng eaid road South one deg
more or leBs to West Fr

he same North 87 degrees for
of beginning.

the Borough
ia, bounded

ont BStreet
¥Yorks and
rajght line
the center
n this plot
alopng West
West to A
ree thirty
ont Street
ty minutes

fch John W. vorks and shirley J. Yorke,

d October 1¢ 1984 and recor
€ Deeds in and for Columbia
g:anted_nnd conveyed unto

ded in the

ceunty in
shirley Je.
N
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PREMISES “A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL 'THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwlck, County of Columbla and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING

at

a point on the northerly side of West Front Street in

line with land now or late of William E, Schmidt; thence along the
same north 2 degrees 20 minutes West 186,28 feek to a stake on the

thence along West Third Street

southerly side of West Third Street;
south 70 degrees 44 minutes West a distance of 46,12 feet, more or
less, to a polint at the nertheast corner ¢f other land now or late of
the Grantors, sald polnt being where a straight line drawn along the
exact center of a center partition separation the large brick dwelling
house into two equal parte and intersect this course; thence sonth
aleong other land now or late of the Grantors and along a Btraight line
which goes aleong the exact center of the center partition which
divides =ald large brick dwelling house into two parts and extending
in a gtraight line to a point where sald straight line intersect# the
nocrthern boundary of West Front Street; thenca along West Front Street
north 87 degrees 4§ minutes east to a point, the place of beginning,

BEING the same premises which John W. Yorks, Single and Shirley J.
Yorks, Single by Deed dated COctober 1, 1984 and recorded in the 0ffice
of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County in Deed Book 340 page 562,
granted and conveyed unto Ehirley J. Yorks, in fee,

s
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.

T dhodd teet to the place of beginning,

camd beang 61 fent wide on Pirst Street and exteénding the sams -

R R N . . . A N

ALL TIOSE THO CERTALN pleces, parcels and tract of |
tumt situate in the Horough of Catawiswa, County of Columbla
and state of Pennsylvanla, bounded and described as follown,
to wits S :

Tdacr gt © ’ '

PREMISES *"B"

UVEGINNING at an lron pin on the westerly right-of- :
way ol First Street, said pin being at the northeast cocner
or lands of Luther and Mary B, Howe, sald pin also being 36,
4% leet distance on a course running south 27 degrees 45 :
winutes west from the southweskt corner of Flrst Street and
Pine~ Htreec® thence along the northerly line of lanca of
said Howe north 62 degrees 02 minutes 40 asconds west 69.87
feut to an iron pin corner on the easterly right-of-way of

vids Al the Penn Central Rallroad; thence along suld ciqht. - R

uf-wiy ot Lhe Penn Cantral Hailroad north 18 degrevs 1% min- . °
wted 47 seconds wast 37.42 teust to an iron pin on the sguth-
ety tight-of-way of Pine Street; thence alang the southertly
Vit -of =way ol Pine Streeb south 62 degreea 02 minutes 40 -
sty east 96,04 Eeet to a point at the southwest corner - Lt

o Frest streel and Pine Streat; thouace along the wisterly Ces
tul~ul<way of First Street south 27 deyrees 45 minutes wudl

CONTAINING 1,32B.69
uiiace teet of Land in all,

L]
PROVIDFD, HOWEVER, that this deed is made, executerd
aml atcepted upon and is subject to ceriain express con-

diliuns and covenantd set forth particularly in Duud Dook
LHH, Page 465, :

. FRONTING on First Street in the Borough of Catawissa '

sourh to right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Rallroad Vompany IS
and adjownling lands of Wililbert Stadler on the north and land
9l Menry lteese Hetate on the south, First Street on che €adr,

JIRp——

i the #ailroad Company on the west, TP

BEING 1HE SAME PREMISES, which Luther Howe and Mary )
b. Mowe, husband and wife, by deed dated Uctober 12, 1979 and °
fernried 4n Columbia County Deed Book 244 ar Page lU4b6, :
panval and conveyed unto Jeffcey S. Prosseda and JI11 B,
Fiusswla, husband and wife, and James *F, Prosseda and 1. Ann
i'Tustinda, husband and wike, yrantors herein.

) . {? . ." -

- a

IHT LJ 157 Ge. , OMQJ
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Number ALAI $5372

The I_:md referved (o in this Commitment is described as follows:

TRACT KO. 1

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of ground sitvate

Coalumbia and S5tate of Pen

sald town by number twenty-

BEGINNING at a post on the corner of 1
Second or Main Streets of #nald Town,

running thence along satd

oumber 27, lately belonging

degrees east 214 feet and

nsylvania,

fn the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
and marked upon the general plan of

gix, and further deacribed as follouwsa:

ot numbetr 25 on the sputhward side of
lately belonging to Samuel Giger; and

atrest morth 63.25 degreesa east 59 feet to Lot

to Mrs.

Sterner;
f inches to Fine Alley;

thence along said lot gouth 13
thence along said alley

aouth 63.25 degrees west 5% fset o & pEb: thence by the aforesald lot
late of Samuel Glger morth 26.75 degrees west 214 feet and 6 inches to the
place of HEGIKNING. -

irh Arcus Brothers Limited, a Pennsylvania
1985 and recorded May 17. 1985, in
Columbia Caunty in Record Book 343,
Univarsity Real Eatate Company, @

BEING THE SAME PREMISES wh
Corporation by its Deed dated May 10,
the Offlce of the Recorder of bDeeds for
Page 90. granted and conveysd untoe
Pennsylvania Corporatlion.

TRACT NO. 2

ALl THAT CERTAIN plese or parcel of land aituate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennaylvania, bounded and described

as follows, to wit:

REGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Jth Street 198 feet East of
Chestnut Street at the corner of Lot now oXx tate of James Kline; thence
northerly along said lor a distance of 6% feeti thence easterly and
parallel with 7th Street a distance of 49) feer; thence southerly along
sald lect 8 6% feet to Jth Street aforesald; thence westerly
along said Street a dimtance of 493 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

p Addition to Berwick.

BEING A Portion of Lot Ho. 217 in Gilbert Fowler'

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Linda Bird Shotwell by her Deed datsd March

21, 1985 and recordad Hay i7, 1985, in the OFfice
for Columbis County in record Book 348, Page 95, granted and conveysd unte
Univarsity Real Estats Company, & Panneylania Corporation. ’

g 363 Fact _097. '
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ﬁugrfhl?t with all and wingular the Buildings, Streets, Alleys, Pauages, Ways, Water-courses, Rights, Liberties,
Privileges, Improvements, Hereditamente and Appurtenances whatsnever thereunto belonging, or in any wise appertaining,
and 1he Reversions and Remainders, Rents, Tusues and Profits thereal, . . :

En haug th tu hnlh the szid Lot ar picce of Ground abnve deneribed, with the Messuage or Tenement
h d, Heradit and Premives hereby granted, or mentioned and intended 10 to be, with 1the Appurrenances,
enta the Mortgagee, 1o and for the only proper use and hehoof of the Morigagee,

. . ﬂtuuﬁ) Qh almﬂyﬂ, nevertheteas, that f the Mortgagor doec. and shall well and truly pay, or cause o be

paid, unta the Morigagee, the aforexald debs or principal sum or balance af principal 1um at maturity, or of said prineipal

sum in installments on the days and times hereinbefore mentioned and wppointed far payment of the same, together with
interest w1 aforesaid, and shall produce 1a the Moctgagee, on o before the lst day of
September of each and every year, receipin for all taxes, water rents, sewer rents of the corrent year

umsessed upon the mortgaged premines and receipua Tar all viher charges and claima which shalt or might have prierity in lien

or payment 1a the debt secured hereby and shall keep and maintain s3id fire nsurance with extended coverage so anrigned

v sloresaid, without sny fraud or Turther delay, 2nd withaut any dedutction, defalcation, or abarement to be made of any-
thing, herein mentioned 10 be paid of dune, and shall keep and maintain the mortgaged premises in goad condition and repair,

+ then, and from thencelarth, as well this present Fndentuer and the estate herehy granted, as the caid recited Obligation
shall cease, determine and beeome void, anything hereinbelore contained 1o the enntrary theseol, in any wise notwithstanding.

. Prooibed further, that ir shall and may be lawlul far the Mortgages, in case defaulr chall be made lor the space of
. E§ days In the payment af any installment of the eaid principal sum wr intereat thereon, or of said principal sum or any
1 balance thereof ar matority, or in the prompt or punctual maintenance of said fre inturance wich exicnded coverage so

assigned as aloresaid, or in care there shall hudefavl in the praduction o the Marigagee, on or belore the st

day of September of rach and every year, of such receiptt for sueh taxes, water renta, sewer rents
of the current year assessed upon the mortgaged premises and receipte for all other charges and elaims which shall or might
have priority in hen or payment to the deht secined hereby of if the Maorigagar shall Lail to keep and maintain the mortgaged

.+ premises in goud eondition and repair ar, withoot weiteen approval thall cause a wtrueiural or marerial change to be made,
to sue out lorthwith upon a Camplaint o any nther legal proceeding bazcd wpon this Indenture of Mortgage, and to proceed

i thereon o judgment and exeeution, for the recovery of the whole of 1aid principal debt, or o murh,l; ;,rﬁf ? shall then

I remain unpaid, and all intereat dur thereon, tugether with an atroraey’s cummissiun for collection, vizy :")QW cent. of the .
indebtedness or Twe Hundred ‘Dollar, whichever iv the lsrger amonnt, besider costs of euir, withowt Jurtaer stay, any law,
usage or custom to the contrary notwithstanding.  And the Mortgagor hereby waives 2nd relinquishes unto the Maort-
gagre all benefiz that may acerue te the Mortgagor by virtue of any and every law made of to be made Lo exempt the abova.
deacribed premises or any ather property whatever, of of persenal property [rom levy and tale under execution, or any part
of the proceeds arising from the sale therenl, from the payment of the maneys hereby secuced, or any part thereof,

¥ the Euent thar theee is more than one party namted herein ar Mortgagor or Mortgagee, the ward *Mortgagar” or
“Mortgagee” wherever securring herein shall mean the plural. The maseuline herein.ahall rrler to and include the (emining
as welk as the corpurate gender, The Qbligation, responsibility and liahihry of each and every party hereto, and alio the
authority aml puwers conferced herein, shall be juine and seveeal and shall invre 10 the henefir of and bind each and every
party hereto and his, her, it and their, and each of their ceapective heirs, executors, administrators, suecessors and acsign,

In Witiness Whereof, the naid Mortgagor 1o these presents has caused this Indeniure te be exeruted under seal the

day and year first above written.

1K THE MPRESEN{E OF

Sxuled and Mellorre
) . N

"
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. o
On thiz, the day of o 07, before me .

. the undersigned officer, peraimallc appearsd
Anown i ma {or satitfoctorly proven) to be the persaw dereribed in the forepoing

instrument, and ocknowledge  that ke exeewied the game in The rapacity therein riated end Jor the purporet

therein condoined.
In Witners Whereof, 1 herewnro ssi my Rand and official real.

L]

M this, the  17th dey of March 196 . before me & MOtary public

the wnderrigned officer, peronally spprored © Charles R. Shotwell and

Linda B, Shotwell fuko achnawledgrd himself (herseff) to be the Pres/Secretary and

Treadurer of University Real Estate Co. 4 corporation, and thal R af yuck
, bring awthorited (o do yo, executed the j‘nrtfoin; instrumend Jor the purpores therein contained by rigning

the namie of the rorporation by Aimeelf fheeseli} ar L] cers

In Witners Whereof, I haraunta set my hand and official srel.

#
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ASSIGNMENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, for value recelved and INTENDING TO BE

LEGALLY BOUND HEREBY, hereby grants, conveys and asalgns unto
FIRST PENNSYLVANIA BANK, N.A.,, CENTRAL PENN NATIONAL BANK, FIDELIT]
.BhNk, ﬁ.h. and HAMILTON BANK, as their interests may appear in th
certain Agreement dated CQctober 1984, all of the undersigned's
right, title and interest in and to that certain mértgage. deead

of trust or other like instrument by and between the undersigned,

and Linda Shotwell & Universlty Real Estate ’

as mortgagee,
as mortgagor, intended to be recorded simultanecusly herewith, a=s
security for all indebtedness now or hereafter owing by the
undersigned te any of the aforesaid banking inastitutiona., PROVIBRED
that until default by the undersigned under its indebtedness
secured hereby, the untlersigned reserves the right to enforce or
secure the performance of each and every obligation, covenant,
condition and agreement by the mortgagor therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

the undersigned has caused these presents

to be executed this (7eh day of  March = 198g .

=‘fa’"

ACCEPTANCE ASSOCIATES OF, kmﬁ;m;, ‘Iﬁc:

Univeraity Real Estate
Linda Shotwell, President
625 ¥, Front 5t,, Berwick, Pa.

147 W, lat Ave,, Catawissa, Pa,

317 E. 7th St, Berwick, Pa, Retests
420 ¥. Main 5t., Bloomsburg, Fa.
Columbia County

Boro of Berwick

.

et R

D'Amore, Assistant
Secretary

Pamela C.

M
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

1 as.
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY ]

.

On thia 17th day of March y 1985, before me,

thé subscriber, a MNotary .Publlc for the State ahd County aforesaid
personally appeared Kenneth 3. Qadwodny. who acknowledged himzelf
to be President or ¥ice President, of ACCEPTANCE ASSOCIATES OF -
AMERICA, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, and that he, as such
officer, belng authorized ta do s;, executed the foregoing
Agsignment for the purposes therein contained, by slgniné the
name of said Corporation by himﬁelf as such officer. i
IN WITNESS WHERECOF, I have hereunto aset my hand and official

geal. .

.0
Notary Puhl'qu
R !Lom:‘n A. PALMIZAL, Notar
i Pper Marion Twp,, Meni Iy :
My Commission Expless M:n&ﬂ,‘pt:?
My Commlasion Expires: ..’

N\
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Somuel A Scott

ATTORMEY AT LAW

THE B&B BUILDING
546 HAMILTON STREET
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANLA 18101
PHONE (215) A432-1919

February 27, 1987

Sheriff

Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Attn: Connie Breech

Re: Sheriff Sale - March 5, 1987 - 10:00 a.m.
Charles R and Linda B Shotwell
a/k/a University Real Estate

Dear Ms. Breech:

fnclosed please find the executed Waiver of Rule 3129 in the
above captioned matier. Please file accordingly.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours,

il - ’; : .
gamuel A. Scott, Esquire

SAS:mjs

enclosure

cc: B. Spoleti
D. Davis

aj;davislé



LAW OFFICES OF JONATHAN DeYQUNG
By: David |. Davis, Esq.
Attorney 1.D. No. 29991

144 East DeKalb Pike

King of Prussia, PA 19406

(215) 265-4600

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANILA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

FIRST PENNSYLVANIA BANK, N.A., . NO. 1129-1986
et al., Plaintiffs,
VS,

UNIYERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY,
INC. , Defendant.

T TELLIEE L)

RULE 3129 WAIYER

THE UNDERSIGNED, beling a mor tgagee as to real estate slituate
at 420 W. Main Street, Bloomsburg, Cofumbia County, Pennsyivania,
owned by UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, hereby acknow!edges that it
has received notice with respect to a sheriff's sale scheduled to bhe
heid on Thursday, March 5, 1987, at 10:30 a.m. in the Offlce of the
sheriff of Columbia County on a writ of execution caused Yo be issued
by David |. Davis, Esq. on behalf of the plaintiff hereln.

THE UNDERSIGNED acknow | edges that¥ with respect ¥o salid
notice, it hereby waives any irregularity or noncompl iance with Pa.
R.C.P. 3129 and does noft object to The subject sale being conducted at
+he aforesaid time, date, and place.

/, %%og/j |

SAMUEL A. SCOTT, ESQ.
Attorney for Chyrsler First
Business Credift Corporation




Samucl A Seott

ATTORNEY AT LAW

THE B& B BUILDING
546 HAMILTON STREET
ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101
FHONE (215} 432-1918

February 23, 1987

Sheriff

Columbia County

Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Sheriff Sale -~ March 5, 1987 - 10:00 A.M.
Charles R. and Linda B. Shotwell
a k a University Real Estate
420 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA

Dear Sir:

This letter is to inform you that Chrysler First Business
Credit Corporation has a First Lien on the above mentioned
property by virtue of a mortgage recorded in the Recorder of
Deed's Office of Columbia County in Vol 348, page 097.

Sincerely yours,

Py
s
T

Samuel A. Stoft, Esqufre

SAS:ams
shotwellf



JONATHAN DeYOUNG
DAVID [. DAVIS

JOHN [ WALFISH
KENNETH N. GJURICH”
ELAINE M. ROSS

*also Member of New Jersey Bar

NANCY |, STAUFFER
Conveyancer/Legal Assistant
RAIPH | SAULING, CTA

JOMAN L WALSH
Field Represcentative
MARGUERITE A, WALSH
Office Administrator

e T H E L oA W O F F 1L CE S -=3F

February 18, 1987

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bleomsbhurg, PA 17815

ATTN: Connie Breech
RE: First Pennsylvania Bank, N.A., et al.

va, University Real Egtate Co., Inc.
Civil Action No. 1129-1986

Dear Connie:

Thank you for bringing to my attention the
error in the deed book reference with respect to
the Bloomsburg property that is being sold in
the above-noted matter on the sale set for March
5, 1987. As we discussed, it is my intention to
proceed with the sale and make an announcement
at the time of sale that the deed book was in
error. I do not believe that this is an impediment
to sale in that the legal description is accurate
and correct.

Should you have any questions beforehand,
please don't hesitate to give me a call. Thank you
very much for your cooperation and help. '

Very truly yours,

DaVid I. Davis

DID/1i

144 E. DeKALB PIKE ¢ KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 * Area Code 215 — 265-4600



e e R R e AN A e R R

DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

By B '_'q-"‘l.‘.'
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P.0O. BOX 380

PHOME:
BLOOMSHBEUREG, PA. 17815 1T -TBE4-19591

FEBRUARY 18, 1987

David 1. Davis, Esqg.
144 E. DeKalb Pike
King of Prussia, Pa. 15406

Dear David;

This letter is to confirm our telephone conversation this date at 8:05 A.M. pursuant
to the case of First Pa. Bank, N.A. vs University Real Estate. In regards to the error
in the publication of the description as per your authorization we would note at the
+ime of sale the correction to be made.

Please note the correction to be made is the change in the Deed Book No. in Tract

»

No. 4 from Book No. 343 to Book No. 348. If there is any change in these instructions
please notify our office. Thank You.

CSB Sincerely, ,/ﬁiic
éﬁ%??&ﬁ44/’ /{Z4Q5C{f

Connie Breech, Deputy Sheriff




S cRIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINL

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT [l

DOCKET AND INDEX _ ijzr v '

SET FILE FOLDER UP . %~ ji )

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION .~
COPY OF DESCRIPTION ..
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS .~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT ———" -~
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE .~
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM -
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $500.00 --

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DC NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES /. 7:—
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER _i/.v." )

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE ,;zujx& -

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS S
% TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS -

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS ey S
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS 4 2¢ |% 7
H ¥
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TQ THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT -?g';gz
* DOCKET ALL DATES '

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE  i'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER : : k

x* THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. i |

i
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS o

NCTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. '

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY __ ¢} . .~

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY

DOCKET ALL CGSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFGRE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

=
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 20 FHOMNE:
717-784-12913

SGLOOMEBURG, PA, 17815

1§ PLEAS

IN THE COURT OF COMMO
OMMON-

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, C
WEALTH OF PERNA.

NO. 3 of 87
WRIT OF EXECUTION

UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE

SERVICE ON

ON 1/28/87 : AT 15:27hrs , a true and
attested cOpY oT the within Writ of Execution and a true CoOpY
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE  at_THE SHERIFF'S QFFICE

__COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE BLOOMSBURG

by HANDING A COPY TO LAURIE

HOFFA, SECRETARY FOR THE DEFENDANT ' ' .
Service was made by personaIIy Randing said Writ oF Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers®

(r |
Deputy Sheriff
CONNIE BREECH

For:
JOHN R. ADLER

Johnt R. Adler, Sheritff

Sworn andJsubscribed,before'me/
this o day of ,uéhﬂ20§+%ff7

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary )

Columbia County, Pennsylvania
<o, & O OF S CNURTS
; N, S 1, 1888

MY Cosal, BA L5




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF CGQLUMBSIA COUNTY

COURT HRDWSE - B, O, BOX 380

BLOODMSBURE, FA.

POSTING OF PROPERTY

2/2/87 at 0920hrs

PHONE:
T17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUN
COMMONWEALTH OF PERNA.

NO. 3 of 1887

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FQORECLOSURE)

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE RILL ON THE PROPERTY OF UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE 420 WEST MAIN STREET

TY

BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF (ONNIE BREECH

Sworn and subscribed before me this

_sd—f day of_« 1ﬂﬁl&LdA4j" [/ ZF7

L& &ﬂ . Kuep

fami B, Kiine, Prothonotary 7
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

FRUTH. & CLK GF Sev COURTS

WY COMM. EX Ist MON. JAN. 1, 1988

SO ANSWERS:

éf;y¢¢pw’ :qufgméQL

Deputy Sheriff
CONNIE BREECH

FOR:-

JOHN R. ADLER

.
L

John R, Adler, Sheriff




QFrfFiCcE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF CF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P.0. B0X 380
BLOOMSBURG, Pa. 17815

FPHOME:;
F17-7B4-19921

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEATTH OF PENNA,

NO. 3 of 1987

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

2/2/87 at 0949 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE, 625 WEST FRONT STREET

~ SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF
BERWICK, PA.

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF LOUISE FRANTZ

SO ANSWERS:

7{&\.%_}, /_,c L _..

Deputy Snerle
LOUSIE FRANTZ

FOR:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subsc ed before me this
F gt day of ~€4¢twambﬂr4 /757

Tardi hllne, o;honotarv
Coh1:bla uOLnty Pennsylvania

naTH. & CLK OF SV, COURTS
5“’Fb¢" EX.lSL-MOH.JAN,l,IQBS




SOMBANWEAL TH O F PENNSY LY AMEA
CEFICE OF ATTORNEY GFERNEZRAL

(717)787-3646

LeRaoy S, Zimmoerman

PR TPLY T S

Reply To:
January 26, 1987 15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

office of Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTENTION: Susan g, Beavel,
Secretary

Dear Ms. Beavel:

T find no claims in the Office of Attorney General against
David or Bernadine shomo, Benjamin or Laura Mead, University
rReal Estate oI Shirley Yorks.

This does not mean that the Commonwealth has no claim on any

of these parties, but only that nothing is presently carried 1in
our computerized records to indicate claims against any of the
above have been referred to the Office of Attorney Ceneral for
enforcment.

vVery truly yours,

" mhémdE C. IS |
Deputy A orney General
Collectféns Unit

TCZ/kE



Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

Fourth and Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dear Tom:

GFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

= ____ {

Tz V".D""-;F-‘k
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 384
BLOOMEBURG, PA, 17BE15

January 20,1987

PHONE:
F17F-TR4-1991

Enclosed is a copy of a notice for a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office.

If you have any claims against this property please inform us.

if you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

SSB

Enclosure

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary



OFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

£t

T ST A
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURY HDUSE - P. 0O, 90X 380
HLCOMSBURG, PA. 17815

January 20, 1987

Commonwealth of Penna. Dept. of Revenue
Bureau of Accounts Settlement

P.0O. Box 2055
Harrisburg, PA

Dear Sir:

PHONE:
F7-784~-1951

Enclosed is a copy of a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office.

Please inform our office if you have any claims against this property.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

SSB

Fnclosure

Sincerely,

w>£l¢dﬁlmg/§j-AEEZlA“QA*Q

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary



offFlice OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CODUNTY
COURT HOUusSE - P.0.BOX asn PHONE:
ELOOMEBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-1991

January 20, 1987

Small Business Administration
20 North Penna. Avenue

Room 2327

Wilkes-Barre, pa 18701

Dear Sir:

Enclosed, you will find a CORY of a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in
our office. If you nave any claims against this property, please inform our office.

1f you have any gquestions, please feel free 10 contact this office.
Sincerely.

J.u;wru% Ranet-

susan S. Beaver
Secretary

SSB

Enclosure



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 PHOMNE!:
BLODMSBURG, PA. 17815 T17-784-1931

January 20, 1987

Chris Klinger
Boro of Berwick
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Dear Chris:

Enclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office. If you have any
claims against this property, please inform our office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

QJ( ﬁgiéélﬁ*{ﬂ‘/

Susan 5. Beaver
Secretlary

SSB

Enclosure



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF ODF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

January 20, 1987
Keystone Water Company
West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice for a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office.

any claims against this property, please inform this office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

>élixuﬁya,x{  gfg@/¢4Aw

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary

SSB

Enclosure

PHONE:

F17-T84-195}

If you have



QOFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BDX 280 PFHOME:
BL.DOMSBURG, PA. 17815 T17-7B4-192

January 20, 1987

Connie Gingher
120 R.E. 3rd St.
Berwick, PA 18603
Dear Connie:

Enclosed is a notice for a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office. If you have
any claims against this property, please inform this office.

If you have any questions, please contact this office.
Sincerely,
i »’ ,{ :
deedr >J : /CWW et

Susan 5. Beaver
Secretary

SSB

Enclosure



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 280 EHDMRE:
ELDOMSBURG, Pa. 17815 717-784-1991

January 20, 1987

Barbara Hunsinger
Municipal Authority
Town Hall Building
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dear Barbara:

Enciosed is a notice of a Sheriff’'s Sale to be neld in our office. If you have
any claims against this property, please inform this office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

g B

Susan 5. Beaver
Secretary

SSB

Enclosure



QOFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

S

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P.D. ecx 3en PHONE:

ELODMSBURG, PA. 17815 21 7-7B4+159}

January 20, 1987

Bloomsburg Water Company
235 Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office.

you have any claims against this property, please inform our office.
If you have any questions, please foel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

Jusens 4. Bapor-

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary

SSB

Enclosure

If



Geraldine S. Kern
Town Hall Building
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Geraldine:

“nclosed is a notice for a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office.

DOFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE -~ P, 0. BOX 3B0

BLODDMBBURG, PA. 17815

January 20, 1987

any claims against this office, please inform this office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

5SB

Enclosure

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary

PHOMNE:

F17-784-1991

If you bhave



Press-Enterprise
Attn: Susan Shotwell
p.0. Box 745
R]oomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

rnclosed is a copy of &
March 5, 1987 at 10:30 A.M,
February 12, 19, and 26th.

If you have any questions,

SSB

Enclosure

OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

)
Ly

g .‘19 e 2, : '_-g}!“&;‘.‘

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWUSE - P.0O.B0OX 380
BLODMSEBUREG, PA. 17815

January 20, 1987

Sincerely,

Susan S. Beaver
Secretary

notice of Sheriff's Sale to be
Please advertise the notice on

please feel free to contact this office.

PHONE:
717-784-1991

held in our office
the following dates:



etV LR AL IFD
To YERBMbAMRxL WEY _.January
COURT HOUSE
MORRISKOWAY, PA.

BLOOMSBURG Sir:—There will be placed in your hands for service 2 Writ of
EXecution I — — — » Styled as follows:
STROT PENNA. BANK, N.A., et YNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE Co.,
al, Plaintif INC, Defendant
No. ——-—1—1—2_2______ ——— Term 19 86

Instructions
If Writ of Execution, state what shall Le seized and levied upen. and in what o -
der. If Real Estate, aftach copies of deseription together with loeation of premises,
In all services give information as to parties to he served with addresses, etc.
Levy upon and sell the real estate of UNIVERSITY REAL, ESTATE
CO., INC., 317 E. 7th Street, Berwick, pa 18603, located at

625 West Front Street, B
Street, Blooms

erwick, pa 18603, and 420 West Main

burg, pa 17815,

- WAIVER OF WATCHMAN-—Any deputy sherif levying upon or attaching any
Property under within writ may leave Same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
i3 found in pPossession, after notifying person of such levy of attachment, withoyt
liability.on the patrt of such deputy or the sheriff tg any plaintiff herein for any loss,

to sales
i cu '._l .
RS Vel oL -
Attorney fpr Plaintiff
lavid I. Davis . e

Flnci';se_d B



IONATHAN[kYOUNG
DAVID L. DAVIS

JOHN L. WaLFISH
KENNETH N. GIURICH”
ELAINE M. ROS5
* glso Member of New Jersey Bar

NANCY L. STALUFFER
ConveyanceriLegal Assistant
RAIPH |. SAULINO, CP.A

JOHN L WALSH
Ficld Representative
MARGUERITE A, WALSH
Ofice Administrator

Thwge _fnoiek 5,18 at 10

=~ T H E L AW OFELCES "OF

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF _REAL_PRQPERIX

TOo: All Partles in Interest and Claimants
OWNER(S): UNIVERS1ITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, INC.

PROPERTIES: 625 west Front Streef, Berw Ick, PA 18603
420 West Maln Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
No. 1129-1986 JU
e -t AETT D
The above-captioned property Is scheduled to be
sold at the Columbla County Sheriff's Sale on
Z0 __ otclock _fi_.M. in
the Columbia County Cour thouse, Bloomsburg, pPennsyivanla.
Qur records Indlcate that you may hold a mortgage or
judgment on t+he property which will be extingulshed by
t+he sale., You may wlsh to attend the sale to protect
your interests.

A schedule of distribution wili be $iled by tThe
Sheriff on a date speclifled by the Sher1ft not iater
than thirty (30) days after sale. Distribution will be
made In accordance with the schedule unless exceptlons
are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing
of the schedule. -

Vvery tfruly xours,
i ‘I .-""_ i '.!.

’;!: . .f;_ LRI % ,’/j«i\&lx M
David |. Davis

DID/Y

144 E. DeKALB PIKE KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 ¢ Area Code 215 — 265-4600



]ONATHAN[%YOUNG
DAVID L. DAVIS

JOHN L. WALFISH
KENMNETH N. GRURICH”
ELAINE M. ROSS
* also Member of New [ersey Bar

NANCY L. STALFFER
ConveyanceriLegal Asgsistant
RALPH ]. SAULINO, C.P.A

JOHN L. WALSH
Yield Representative
MARGLIERITE A, WALSH
(OMfice Admindstrator

~ T HE L A W OFFICES—UF

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF_REAL_PROPERTY

TOo: All Partles In Iinterest and Claimants
OWNER(S): UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, INC.

PROPERTIES: 625 West Front 5+reet, Berwlck, FA 18603
420 WestT Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

No., 1129-1986 J.&-
N, 2-0A%7 B

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be
sold at the Columbla County Sheriff's Sale on
‘Thﬁﬁﬂ&xi Tﬂﬁjﬂ\5!¥q37 at _i0the o'clock __E_.M. in
the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsy lvanla.
Qur records indlcate that you may hold a mortgage or
judgment on t+he property which will be extlinguished Dy
the sale. You may wlsh to attend The sale to protect

your Interests.

A scheduie of distribution will be f11ed by the
Sherlff on a date speclfied Dy the Sheriff not later
than thirty (30) days after sale. Distrlbution will be
made In accordance wlth the schedule unless exceptions
are flled thereto within ten (10) days after the fillng
of the schedule. o

very truly yours,

; .

(A X 43

r / LY. Ao fAA
)/»"_;/' :\_ ?/\ :t__’ \ iﬁ"ﬂ}\j{,ﬁ.’f

pavlid !. Davis

DID/TI

144 E. DeKALB PIKE * KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 10406 ¢ Area Code 215 — 265-4600



=~ T H E L AW O F FI1CES "OF

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL_PRCPERTY

]ON81$£$i%;§%gNG T0: All Partles In interest and Clalmants
JOHN | WALFISH OWNER(S): UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, INC,

KENNETH N. GJURICH"

FLAINE M. RO5S
*alsol\-kn?berofNew]erseyBar PROPERTIES: 625 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603

420 West Maln Street, B8loomsburg, PA 17815

NANCY L STAUFFER

Convevancer/Legal Assistant No. 29- A
RALPH ]. SAULINO, CP.A. N 1‘._1 : ?_91P1%9__?8§F by
JOHN 1. WALSH PV Al S " .
Field Representative The above-captioned property 1is scheduled to be
MARGUERITE A, WALSH sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
(Oftice Administrator .
at o'clock ____.M. in

+he Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.
Our records Indlcate that you may hold a mortgage or
judgment on the property which will be extlngulished by
Yhe sale. You may wlsh to attend the sale to protect
your Interests.

A schedule of distribution witl be flied by the
Sheriff on a date speclfled by the Sheriff not later
than thirty (30) days after sale. Distributlon will be
made In accordance wlth the schedule unless exceptlions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the flilng
of the schedule. '

Very truly yours,

David . Davls

DID/ILi

144 E. DeKALB PIKE * KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19400 ¢ Area Code 215 — 265-4600



FONATHAN DY OUNG
DAVID | DAVIS

JOHN L WAl FlsH
KENNETH N GIURL T
ELAINE ML i

*alsr Wember vl New Jersey Bar

NANCY L STAUFHER
Conveyancer Legad Aseislam
RALPH ). SALEING. CP.A

JOHN L wwaALsH
Field Repeosenlatine
"ARGUERITE AL WALSE
Chtice Adinitesiatee

T H £ LA W [ T T O F

January 9, 1987

University Real Estate Co., fInc.
317 E. 7th Streeft
Berwick, PA 18603

RE: First Pennsylvania Bank, N.A., ef al. vs.
University Real Estate Company, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the properties and improve-
ments, If any, tlocated at 625 West Front Street, Berwl!ck
Peannsylvania, 18603 and 420 West Main Street,

Bjoomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 as described on the sheet
attached hereto, will be sold by The Sherlff of Columbla
County On awin. i fgaat cmeseEr o This property and
improvements, 1f any, Is being sold pursuant To a Judgment
entered agalnst you In the amount of $112,173.29 In the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia Co., Pennsylvanla, in
fayvor of the plaintlff and againsT you, the defendant.

The name of the owner, real owner and reputed owner
of the aforementioned property is University Real Estate
Company, lnc. A schedule of dlstribution will be filed
by the Sherlff of Columbia County on or about fpin ti g i8S
and distribution wiil be made In
accordance with the schedule unless exceptlons are flled
thereto within ten {(10) days after the date of the filling
of said schedule.

You shoutd check wlth the Sheriff's Offlce to
determine the actual date of the fillng of said schedule,

Yery truly yours,

,(f {_{
Xh_ K«;:_ Ll gj 'tfl ;\_ 1y

SR PO
David |, Davis

DIG/1i

L54 F Do ALD 1Ml = KING OF PRUSSA, PA todos e Area Code 285 - 2653000



